#### 505439677 04/22/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5486478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAROLD PILO	04/02/2019
JOHN EDWARD BARTH JR	04/03/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVECAS, INC
Street Address:	3385 SCOTT BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16374666

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)567-3355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: daniel@vpaclaw.com **DANIEL HOPEN** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 425 N WHISMAN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INVECAS-38
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL HOPEN
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Hopen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Invecas-38\_Assign\_Harold\_signed#page1.tif source=Invecas-38\_Assign\_Harold\_signed#page2.tif source=Invecas-38 Assign John Barth signed#page1.tif

source=Invecas-38\_Assign\_John\_Barth\_signed#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048960 FRAME: 0641

505439677

# **ASSIGNMENT**

I/we, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

#### Invecas, Inc.

a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as	s Assign	nee), its s	successo	rs, assigns	and legal
representatives, the entire right, title and interest in	and to	all subject	t matter	invented	by <b>Harold</b>
Pilo and John Edward Barth Jr. and disclosed	and/or	claimed	in an ap	plication	for Letters
Patent of the United States of America Serial No	/	filed	April _	_ <b>, 2019</b> , e	entitled:

## Method and Apparatus for Integrated Level-Shifter and Memory Clock

and signed by me/us

×	On the date set forth below;
	On the DATE OF SIGNING DECLARATION;

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I/we hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the firm of VENTURE PACIFIC LAW, PC to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

In Testimony Whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand:

# SIGNATURE(S)

Inventor's Signature:		Date:	April, 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 2019
Typed Name:	Harold Pilo		
Home Address:	298 Poker Hill Rd Underhill, VT 05498		
Citizenship:	United States		
Inventor's Signature:			Date:
Typed Name:	John Edward Barth Jr.		
Home Address:	4722 Oak Hill Rd Williston, VT 05435		
Citizenship:	United States		

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I/we, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

#### Invecas, Inc.

a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as	s Assigr	nee), its su	iccessors,	assigns	and legal
representatives, the entire right, title and interest in	and to	all subject	matter in	vented by	y <b>Harold</b>
Pilo and John Edward Barth Jr. and disclosed	and/or	claimed in	n an appli	cation fo	or Letters
Patent of the United States of America Serial No	_/	filed A	pril,	2019, en	titled:

# Method and Apparatus for Integrated Level-Shifter and Memory Clock

and signed by me/us

×	On the date set forth below;
	On the DATE OF SIGNING DECLARATION:

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I/we hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the firm of VENTURE PACIFIC LAW, PC to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

In Testimony Whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand:

# SIGNATURE(S)

Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Typed Name:	Harold Pilo		
Home Address:	298 Poker Hill Rd Underhill, VT 05498		
Citizenship:	United States		
Inventor's Signature:	John & Baith J.	Date:	4/3/2019
Typed Name:	John Edward Barth Jr.		
Home Address:	4722 Oak Hill Rd Williston, VT 05435		
Citizenship:	United States		